

ITEM NO.1723

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 11980/2022

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RIZWAN ZAFAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 195540/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 13-11-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR(N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR(N/P)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR(N/P)

Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR(N/P)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

List after four weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)