

ITEM NO.1711

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11980/2022

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RIZWAN ZAFAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 195540/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date : 27-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR (NP)
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv. (NP)
Ms. Shattika Halder, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Diwakar Sharma, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR (NP)
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR (NP)
Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR (NP)
Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR (NP)
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR (NP)
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR (NP)
Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR (NP)
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR (NP)
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR (NP)
Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 195540/2022

None appears on either side, list the matter on 12.12.2025.

(MOHD IBRAHIM)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)